

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Kalimah Salahuddin

WHEREAS, **Kalimah Salahuddin** is retiring from the Jefferson Union High School District (JUHSD) Board of Trustees serving the citizens of Pacifica, Daly City, Broadmoor, Bayshore, Colma and Brisbane for 12 years from 2012 to 2024; and

WHEREAS, Kalimah Salahuddin served on the board committee that developed a master plan for the land holdings of the Jefferson Union High School District that included staff housing, the Serramonte Del Rey Project, and the new district office and adult education facilities; and

WHEREAS, **Kalimah Salahuddin** championed the first cohort of the California School Boards Association Equity Network and was the leader in bringing equity to JUHSD; and

WHEREAS, **Kalimah Salahuddin** enhanced the quality of life for residents of the Jefferson Union High School District by leading Covid testing in the city of Daly City and the district community and helping bring a food bank to Jefferson High School; and

WHEREAS, Kalimah Salahuddin created, developed, and initiated the student trustee program to introduce public service to the next generation of future leaders of the community; and

WHEREAS, Kalimah Salahuddin was a consistently strong advocate for Special Education students and continued to advocate for the unique needs of that student population; and

WHEREAS, **Kalimah Salahuddin** has long supported the Pacifica School District and while on the JUHSD Board, lead several parcel tax and bond measures that successfully passed to benefit the students and communities of JUHSD.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends **Kalimah Salahuddin** for her decades of public service and contributions to the people of San Mateo County and expresses sincere congratulations and appreciation for the numerous achievements on the Jefferson Union High School District Board of Trustees.

Dated: December 3, 2024

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

NOELIA CORZO

RAY MUELLER

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: